delta-elektrogas.com
VMR
VML
VMM
Safety solenoid valve for gas
Fast or slow opening, fast closing
Stand-alone or double valve options
1/4” ... 6”

I DIN plug
O1 IP65 protection for ISO connection
VMR..OTN Model Key
Possible Configurations
Tab. 10
1USA version (N)
 “N” signifies that the valve has been manufactured for use in North America. Standard features of the N version
valve include: NPT threads/ANSI flange connections; 120V AC main voltage (unless specified otherwise in the ordering
code by means of an optional character).
2Brass body version (OTN)
 “OTN” is a fast-open SSOV with a brass body. This valve is available only in sizes 1/4”, 3/8”, and 1/2”. The max.
pressure for this version is 3 PSI. VI and POC are not available for the OTN. ISO connection plug is standard. Select the
desired ISO connection plug option (T1, I).
Model . A B C D T1 I O1
VMR01-2NOTN . o o o o o o o
VMR0-2NOTN . o o o o o o o
VMR1-2NOTN . o o o o o o o
example: VMR01-2NOTN.CI
Tab. 11
ELEKTROGAS Technical Sheet V1.92 11.24
15-24
Single Valve
Selection Guide
VMR, VML
VM R 2 -5 N . A P I
VM safety solenoid valve
R fast opening
L slow opening
0 3/8” NPT
1 1/2” NPT
2 3/4” NPT
3 1” NPT
35 1-1/4” NPT
4 1-1/2” NPT
6 2” NPT
6F 2” ANSI (using flange connection kit)
7T 2-1/2” NPT
78 2-1/2”—3” ANSI
9 4” ANSI
93 5” ANSI
95 6” ANSI
-2 3 PSI
-3 5 PSI
-5 7.25 PSI
-60 90 PSI
N USA version1
·
NULL 120V AC (std. for N version)
A 230V AC
B 110V AC
C 24V AC/DC (≥1”, please specify AC or DC)
D 12V AC/DC
P Proof of closure (3/8 - 3” VMR/VML; 4” VMR only)
P6 Proof of closure, low current (see page 21)
J For aggressive gas (AG)2
K For aggressive and/or dirty gas (COG, BFG, etc.)3
T1 DIN plug + LED (integrated on electronic board)4
I DIN plug
T LED (integrated on electronic board)4
O IP65 protection w/ 1000 mm cable5
O1 IP65 protection for ISO connection5
VMR, VML Model Key
Tab. 12
these selections
omitted if not used
ELEKTROGAS Technical Sheet V1.92 11.24
16-24
Possible Configurations
Single Valve
Selection Guide
VMR, VML
1USA version (N)
 “N” signifies that the valve has been manufactured for use in North America. Standard features of the N version
valve include: NPT threads/ANSI flange connections; 120V AC main voltage (unless specified otherwise in the ordering
code by means of an optional character); a low power electronic board uses full power for the opening stage before
switching to low power consumption mode for the holding stage (not available for 12V, 24V, or for VML 90 PSI models
in sizes 3/8”-1”); and G1/8” facility for installation of VI module. 1/4” plugs in valve body outlet chamber are standard
equipment for valves sized 1-1/4” — 6” (not available in smaller models).
2For aggressive gas (AG) version (J)
 “J” signifies that the valve has been manufactured for use with aggressive gas*. This modification is compatible
with POC in models 1-1/4” and larger. For smaller valves (3/4” - 1”), version J is not available in conjunction with POC.
3For aggressive and/or dirty gas (COG, BFG, etc.) version (K)
 “K” signifies that the valve has been manufactured for use with aggressive and/or dirty gases*, such as Coke
Oven Gas or Blast Furnace Gas. Note that version K is not available with POC or with 90 PSI models.
4LED integrated on electronic board version (T1, T)
 “T” is not available for 24V or 12V. “T1” in this case is a DIN plug with LED inside.
5IP65 version (O, O1)
 “O” signifies the valve has been modified for IP65 protection and is provided with a 1000 mm cable. This option is
not compatible with DIN plug connection, so cannot be ordered in conjunction with “I” or “T1.”
 “O1” signifies the valve has been modified for IP65 protection for DIN plug connection. This option can only be
selected if either “I” or “T1” are also present.
Model -2 -3 -5 -60 N . A B C D P P6 J K T1 I T O O1
VMR0 o - o o N . o o o† -2 o* o* o§ o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR1 o - o o N . o o o† -2 o* o* o§ o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR2 o - o o N . o o o† -2 o o o§ o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR3 o - o o N . o o o† -2 o o o§ o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR35 o - o o N . o o o† -2 o o o o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR4 o - o o N . o o o† -2 o o o o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR6 o - o o N . o o o† -2 o o o o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR6F o - o o N . o o o† -2 o o o o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR7T o o - o N . o o -2 - o o o o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR78 o o - o N . o o -2 - o o o o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR9 o o - o N . o o -2 - o o o o^ o o o o‡ o‡
VMR93 o o - - N . o o - - - - o - o o o o‡ o‡
VMR95 o o - - N . o o - - - - o - o o o o‡ o‡
(-2) Voltage selection only available with 3 PSI version. Not available with T option.
(*) VMR0-60 and VMR1-60 are not available with proof of closure.

these selections
omitted if not
usedVMM Model Key
ELEKTROGAS Technical Sheet V1.92 11.24
19-24
Possible Configurations
Double valve
Selection Guide
VMM
1USA version (N)
 “N” signifies that the valve has been manufactured for use in North America. Standard features of the N version
valve include: NPT threads/ANSI flange connections; 120V AC main voltage (unless specified otherwise in the ordering
code by means of an optional character); a low power electronic board uses full power for the opening stage before
switching to low power consumption mode for the holding stage (not available for 24V); and G1/8” facility for installation of
VI module.
2Bypass mounted on left
 Please note that mounting a bypass valve on the left side of the VMM is a special configuration and therefore has
additional cost.
3Proof of closure
 When a VMM is ordered with proof of closure, one POC device is fitted to V2 (downstream valve). V1 (upstream
valve) may be fitted with a VI module if needed. If bypass is ordered, the POC device is fitted to V1 instead.
4For aggressive gas (AG) version (J)
 “J” signifies that the valve has been manufactured for use with aggressive gas*. This modification is compatible
with POC in models 1-1/4” and larger. For smaller valves (3/4” - 1”), version J is not available in conjunction with POC.
5LED integrated on electronic board version (T1, T)
 “T” is not available for 24V, 12V, or versions with plastic coils. “T1” in this case is a DIN plug with LED inside.
6Bypass valve is a pilot valve (D)
 With this selection, the side valve is used as a pilot valve rather than a bypass. The outlet of this valve does not
re-enter the valve body, but instead has an independent output connection for fueling a pilot burner.
7IP65 version (O, O1)
 “O” signifies the valve has been modified for IP65 protection and is provided with a 1000 mm cable. This option is
not compatible with DIN plug connection, so cannot be ordered in conjunction with “I” or “T1.”
 “O1” signifies the valve has been modified for IP65 protection for DIN plug connection. This option can only be
selected if either “I” or “T1” are also present.
Model -2 -5 N A B C F S 0 1 2 3 4 0 1 2 3 4 . P P6 J T1 I T D O O1
VMM20 o o N o o -2 o o o o o - - o o o - - . o o o§ o o o o o‡ o‡
VMM25 o o N o o -2 o o o o o - - o o o - - . o o o§ o o o o o‡ o‡
VMM32 o o N o o -2 o o o o o o o o o o o o . o o o o o o o o‡ o‡
VMM40 o o N o o -2 o o o o o o o o o o o o . o o o o o o o o‡ o‡
VMM50 o o N o o -2 o o o o o o o o o o o o . o o o o o o o o‡ o‡
VMM50F o o N o o -2 o o o o o o o o o o o o . o o o o o o o o‡ o‡
VMM78 o o N o o -2* o o o o o o o o o o o o . o o - o o o o o‡ o‡
(-2) Voltage selection only available with 3 PSI version. Not available with T option.
(*) 2-1/2 and 3” available in 24V DC only (AC not available).